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CULTURAL VALUES AND RESEARCH UNIT 

SCHEDULE OF SERVICE FEES 
  

• The below fees are for the services associated with Cultural Values and Research Unit. 

• These fees relate to both the Registered Aboriginal Party (RAP) area and non-RAP areas. 

• The below fees exclude GST.  

• Please contact the Cultural Values and Research Unit at cultural.values@bunuronglc.org.au to discuss the 

delivery of any services not listed below. 

• All fees listed below are current as of September 2023. 

• Please refer to the Cultural Values Projects key deliverables document for more information. 

 

Cultural Values Projects Indicative Fees 

Small Cultural Values Project 

This includes (but is not limited to):  

• Design engagement workshops 

• Interpretation (for signage, posters, websites and more) 

• Artist Briefs (for Bunurong and non-Bunurong artists and 

designers) 

• Short-form Letters, Cultural Values statements, Cultural 

Themes identification 

• Statements of Significance 

• Long-form Document Reviews. 

Range: $1,360.00-27,200.00 

 

Please contact the Cultural Values and 

Research Unit for a quote. 

Medium Cultural Values Project 

A formal research report that is developed by the Cultural Values and 

Research Unit. This report will include the identification and research 

of three Cultural Values Themes related to ONE place or discrete 

location (e.g., Frankston suburb, a building site, a small park, etc.) that 

has previously been subject to cultural values research by BLCAC.  

Range: $24,000.00-72,000.00 

 

Please contact the Cultural Values and 

Research Unit for a quote.  

Large Cultural Values Project 

A formal research report that is developed by the Cultural Values and 

Research Unit. This report will include the identification and research 

of three Cultural Values Themes. A project is determined to be large-

scale if the study:  

• Involves the investigation of more than one place 

• Focuses on ONE limited albeit NEW area that has not 

previously been investigated by the CVR Unit 

• Relates to an expansive area (e.g., such as a coastline or trail) 

• Includes an Interpretation component and/or an Artist Brief 

and/or  

• Can revolve around sponsor-selected themes (subject to 

negotiation). 

Range: $62,400.00-124,800.00 

 

Please contact the Cultural Values and 

Research Unit for a quote.  
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Meetings Fees 

Consultation Meeting  

1 hour meeting with up to two Cultural Values Advisors in attendance. 
$1,500.00 per meeting 

Workshop Attendance  

1 hour meeting with up to two Cultural Values Advisors in attendance. 
$1,500.00 per meeting 

On Country Meet and Greet at Shoreham Foreshore Reserve 

30-minute to 1 hour meet and greet with the Cultural Landscapes 

Coordinator to discuss a project and BLCAC aspirations. These 

meetings are only held on Thursdays and Fridays at Shoreham 

Foreshore Reserve. BLCAC will advise Sponsors when this is the 

appropriate meeting format for their project. 

$870.00 per meeting 

Understanding Bunurong Cultural Values Workshop 

Up to 2-hour workshop run by the Cultural landscapes Coordinator. 

These workshops will either be facilitated at Shoreham Foreshore 

Reserve or another part of Bunurong Country that is connected to the 

project. 

$1,270.00 per meeting 

Place Visit 

Place visit for up to 2 hours with up to two Cultural Values Advisors in 

attendance. Place visits that exceed 2 hours will attract an additional 

fee. 

$1,500.00 per place visit 

$500.00 per additional 30-minute 

increment 

Elder / Traditional Owner participation 

The Cultural Values and Research Unit will indicate whether this fee is 

applicable. 

$1,500.00 per Elder or Traditional Owner 

attendee 

Additional Cultural Values Advisor / BLCAC Employee required 

The Cultural Values and Research Unit will indicate whether this fee is 

applicable. 

$500.00 per extra person 

Mileage 

Project meetings, workshops or place visits may incur an additional fee 

to cover mileage from the BLCAC office. This fee is calculated through 

the ATO’s cents per kilometre method, and will be added to the 

Project Quote if applicable. 

$0.85 per kilometre 
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Document Reviews Fees 

Word count under 500 words $550.00 

Word count between 501 words and 2,500 words $2,750.00 

Word count above 2,501 words 
Please contact the Cultural Values and 

Research Unit for a quote. 

 


